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Connect the power adapter and press the power button
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| Finish Windows setup
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Enable security and updates
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Connect to your network
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Sign in to your Microsoft account

or create a local account
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Mute audio
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Play previous track/chapter
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Play/Pause
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Play next track/chapter
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Switch to external display
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Decrease brightness
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Turn off/on wireless
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Product support and manuals
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Camera-status light

Camera

Microphone

Security-cable slot
Power-adapter port

USB 2.0 port

Media-card reader

Power and battery-status light

Hard-drive status light

10.
11
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.

Left-click area
Right-click area
Headset port
USB 3.0 ports (2)
HDMI port
Network port
Power button
Regulatory label

Service Tag label



